300/300A

Electrical Components

Power Drive RIDGID

Service /1 5
Cord
Gr:l:nd ST 2 NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
' < DO NOT order by Reference Number.
Switeh  ==—1 S
Ground —==Fi— 2 0 Ref. Catalog
ar—1I1 2 \) No. No. Description
- 1 44695  Hex Nut #10 - 24 (4)
Jumper&/m $:| 2 2 46985  Ext. Tooth Washer #10 (4)
onhre  JEE—3 3 85925  Jumper Wire
T 4 92455 Screw #10 - 24 x */4"
Suppressor 5 46740 Power Cord W/F’Iug (115V)
Ground 46410 Power Cord w/Plug (230V)
230V Only 75045 Power Cordless Plug (230V Europe/S. Africa)
4 6 46320 Suppressor Kit (230V Europe)
99170 Suppressor (230V S. Africa)
7 50552  Plug
8 46735  Cord Grommet
46730 Cord Grommet (230V Europe/S. Africa)
9 46735  Cord Grommet
10 50612 Switch Box
1 50617  Outlet Jumper Assembly
12 44505  Switch
13 36642  B-294 Foot Switch
14 45405  Screw
15 91187 Switch Box Kit (Includes Ref. Nos. 7-11)
. —** Ground
1 \\ Screw
Ref.
erlng Dlag ram (1 1 5/230V) 1. Brush and Armature Leads may be solid
Switch colors or white with a colored stripe.
2. Wire colors in parenthesis represent
Blue - White European color code. European cord is the
same except for plug.
Red
Suppressor
230V Onl
Red Yellow ( V)
Yellow Outlet

Neutral White
(Blue)

b—a
—— 3 Prong Plug
_

White

Ground (Earth)

Black (Brown) Green (Green/Yellow)

Green

18



RIDGID Pipe and Bolt Threading Machine

Electrical Components

Wire
on Base

Service
Cord cén/

Ground o 2

Foot 1
Switch 92
Ground —

1
2
Jumper g—_z
T2

Suppressor

1

Ground
230V Only

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 44695  Hex Nut #10 - 24 (4)
2 46985 Ext. Tooth Washer #10 (4)
3 85925  Jumper Wire
4 92455  Screw #10 - 24 x */a"
5 46740 Power Cord w/Plug (115V)
46410 Power Cord w/Plug (230V)
75045  Power Cordless Plug (230V Europe/S. Africa)
6 46320 Suppressor Kit (230V Europe)
99170  Suppressor (230V S. Africa)
7 50552  Plug
8 46735  Cord Grommet
46730  Cord Grommet (230V Europe/S. Africa)
9 46735 Cord Grommet
10 50612  Switch Box
1 50617 Outlet Jumper Assembly
12 44505  Switch
13 36642  B-294 Foot Switch
14 44180 Screw
15 91187 Switch Box Kit (Includes Ref. Nos. 7-11)

(17, 24
Model “A” Pump
Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 46770 Screw #10-32 x 1" SHCS (4)

2 46350
3* 44650
4 46645
5* 47100
6 46355
7" 44645
8 46860
9 46815
10 89725
11 89730
12 46750
13 44455
14 87945
15 75065
16 43470
17 46840
18 44105
19*t 46715
20 44350
21 44345
— 91055

Cover

O-Ring (2)

Valve Assembly
Rotor Blade

Pinion Shaft
O-Ring

Grease Fitting
Pipe Plug
Coupling

Nipple

Screw ¥/:"-16 x 1" SHCS (2)
Set Screw /1" x %"
90° Fitting

Intake Line

Pump Body (Incls. Ref. Nos. 3, 8, 16, 19,

Roller Bearing)
90° Fitting (2)
Feed Line

Oil Seal

Idler Gear
Gear Shaft

Repair Kit (Includes items marked with *)

1Service Note: When replacing Oil Seal, open side should face towards
outside of Pump Body. Use care in installing Seal so that lip is not damaged.

15

18 @@@

57



m Integral Roll Groover RIDGID

Electrical, 100V

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 65587 Junction Box

2 65607 Conduit Fitting, '/2" Straight

3 65612 Flexible Conduit, /2"

4 65112 Rubber Grommet

5 54227 Switch, Push Button

6 65637 Switch Box w/Cover

7 65642 Locknut, '/2" NPT (4)

8 45750 Screw #10 - 24 x */s"S.H.C.S (4)

9 45365 Flat Washer, #10 (2)

10 65647 Fitting, 90 Deg, /2"

1 61337 Switch Bracket

12 60005 Hex Screw, /4" - 20 x */" (2)
13 44740 Lock Washer '/+" (2)

14 65582 Lanyard

15 65597 Junction Box Cover

16 65592 Outlet

17 65602 Strain Relief (2)

18 46740 Power Cord w/Plug

Wiring Diagram

1200 WATT
100V I2ZAMP

122



RIDGID Integral Roll Groover

Electrical, 115V, 230V

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 46740 Power Cord w/Plug 1 65642 Locknut, /2" NPT (5)
2 65587 Junction Box 12 65962 Switch Box w/Cover
3 65602 Strain Relief (3) 13 45365 Flat Washer, #10 (4)
4 65607 Conduit Fitting, /2" Straight 14 45750 Screw #10 - 24 x */s" S.H.C.S. (4)
5 65612 Flexible Conduit, /2" 15 20108 Switch w/Knob
6 65112 Rubber Grommet 16 65977 Junction Box Cover
7 44740 Lock Washer '/s" (4) 17 36642 Foot Switch, B-294, 115V Model
8 60005 Hex Screw, '/4"- 20 x /" (4) 40017 Foot Switch, B-298, 230V Model
9 61337 Switch Bracket 18 39318 Soft Start Assembly (230V)
10 65647 Fitting, 90 Deg. /2"

Wiring Diagram

[EC STANDARD

120 V. I
?So;lz. i 2.5 mt 2.5 mf 2.5 mm
: ! g -1
: —T ! /lf_\ BK -+ MMC:’_ -42 BEK — BK - “|_BK
L_ =< | ~ #H ; ; WH_| WH JJ <| | 8K
BE E i aVa o ; | i GN - [
| i LEA_-I t f_-__ _d]_.‘
! FOOTSWITCH + 9989 i ~——-
| IEC STANDARD s sAl g@@e 10 f(“
== | | @ 1440 WATT
e s e L1 - 120 VOLT 12 A
220/240 V. |
50 Hz. i .5 mm? 1.5 mm?
& né'u | D |
N : i ¢ ,
= ! AVAS == .,-r j]: $ e BL
PE o1 A\ BNYE 3 A
5l 1 || S =
] SA
| FOOTSWITCH ~
]
|

1600 WATT
220/240 V 6.8 A,

123



m Pipe Threading Machine RIDGID

Electrical Components — 115V/60Hz

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref.  Catalog
No. No. Description

1 46740 Power Cord

2 29788 Strain Relief (2)

3 45420 Ground Screw (2)

4 58587 Quick Disconnect (2)

5 44635 Wire Nut

6 54222 Cable Clamp (2)

7 44695 Hex Nut #10-24

8 92455 Screw #10-24 x 4" Round Head

9 54172 Switch Gasket

10 74412 Switch Plate

1 54162 Screw 6-32 x 2" Flat Head (2)
12 58597 Switch

13 36642 B-294 Foot Switch

14 58602 Foot Switch Hanger Bracket
15 54357 Screw

Wiring Diagram — 115V

115 V. | @ LL
IE'SC'ELMJ v o —ahmm mm? 2.5 mm? 2.5 mm’ L, 5
. | _
N 1 _ 1 xﬂ\f . WH . l_-(= 'i
[ VY B o we o=l M | 1o !
BE . ~— I ] 6N — ! L)
=— ST SA SA
I
|

IEC STANDARD

142



